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Applicant 
16 Stearns Road, LLC  

Jay Derenzo 

43 Charles Street 

Needham, MA 02494 

781-449-0300 

jd@jderenzoproperties.com 

 

40B Consultant 
SEB, LLC 

Geoff Engler  

257 Hillside Ave 

Needham, MA 02494 

617-782-2300 x 202 

gengler@s-e-b.com 

www.s-e-b.com 

 

Architect 
Grazado Velleco Architects 

Jim Velleco 

10 Doaks Lane 

Marblehead, MA 

781-631-4949  ext 111 

direct 781-631-8229 

jim@gva-aia.com 

jim@grazadovelleco.com 

 

Civil Engineer & Wetlands 

Consultant 
Hayes Engineering, Inc 

Bill Bergeron 

603 Salem Street 

Wakefield, MA 01880 

781-246-2800 

BBergeron@hayeseng.com 

www.hayeseng.com 

 

Legal Counsel 
BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C. 

Brian C. Levey  

15 Walnut Street, Suite 400 

Wellesley, MA 02481-2133 

T +1.781.416.5733   

 BLevey@bdlaw.com 

 

 

 

Traffic Consultant 
VANASSE & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Jeff Dirk 

35 New England Business Center Drive 

Suite 140 

Andover, MA 01810 

978-474-8800 

jdirk@rdva.com  

www.rdva.com  

 

 

Landscape Architect 
JAMES EMMANUEL & ASSOCIATES 

James Emmanuel 

22 Carlton Road 

Marblehead, MA 01945 

(781) 622-7487 

www.jamesemmanuel.com 

james@jamesemmanuel.com  
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